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Single or 
Married Filing 

Separately 
$6,000

 Social Security Number

Vermont Income 
Tax Return

2018 FORM IN-111 Please PRINT in BLUE or BLACK INK

DEPT 
USE 

ONLY
FILE YOUR RETURN 
ELECTRONICALLY FOR A 
FASTER REFUND. GO TO  
TAX.VERMONT.GOV FOR 
MORE INFORMATION.

 Last Name

 Spouse Last Name

 MI

 MI

 First Name

 Spouse First Name

 Driver’s License Number & State

 Driver’s License Number & State Spouse Social Security Number

 Mailing Address (Number and Street/Road or PO Box)

 City  State  ZIP Code

 Vermont School District Code  911/Physical Street Address on 12/31/2018

 Filing Status 
 Check One  Single Married/CU 

filing jointly
Married/CU filing 
separately

Head of  
Household

Qualifying 
Widow(er)

2018
Vermont 
Standard 
Deduction

Married 
Filing Jointly 

or 
Qualifying 
Widow(er)
$12,000

Head of 
Household

$9,000

1

2

3

4

5a

5b

5c

5d

5e

6

7

8

9

10

14

15

16

%

 Check if Amended Return  Check if Recomputed Return

Vermont 
Personal 

Exemption
2018 

Amount 
$4,150

Amount Due  
(From Page 2, Line 31)

Check to 
indicate 

loss

	                      
ç	

Check to 
indicate 

loss

	                      
ç	

 Check if Deceased

 Check if Deceased

Check to 
indicate 

loss

	                      
ç	

Tax-Deductible Charitable Contribution 
(See instructions)

Check to 
indicate 

loss

	                      
ç	

Charitable Contribution Deduction 
(Enter the lesser of Line 12 or $1,000)

Form IN-111
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.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00.00

1.	 Federal Adjusted Gross Income (Federal Form 1040, Line 7). . . . . . .      

2.	 Net Modifications to federal AGI (Schedule IN-112, Part I, Line 12) . . .  

3.	 Federal AGI with Modifications (Add Lines 1 and 2) . . . . . . . . . . . . .            

4.	 2018 Vermont Standard Deduction from box at left. . . . . . . . . . .          . . . . . . . . . . . . .
	 Please see instructions if you or your spouse checked any standard deduction boxes on  
	 page 1 of federal 1040
5.	 Personal Exemptions:
	 5a.	 Enter 1 for yourself if no one can claim you as a dependent. . . . . . . . . . . .           

	 5b.	 Enter 1 for your jointly filed spouse or CU partner if no one can  
		  claim them as a dependent or if you are a qualifying widow(er). . . . . . . . .        

	 5c.	 Enter number of dependents claimed on federal Form 1040. . . . . . . . . . . .           

	 5d.	 Add Lines 5a through 5c. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            . . . . . . . . . . . . .

	 5e.	 Multiply Line 5d by 2018 Personal Exemption from box at left. . . . . . . . . .         

6.	 Add Lines 4 and 5e. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         . . . . . . . . . . . . .

7.	 Vermont Taxable Income (Subtract Line 6 from Line 3.  If less than zero, enter -0-). . . . . . . . . . . .           

8.	 Vermont Income Tax from tax table or tax rate schedule. . . . . . . . . . . . .            . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
	 (If Line 1 is greater than $150,000, see instructions)

9.	 Net Adjustment to Vermont Tax (Schedule IN-119, Part I, Line 16) . . . . . . . .       

10.	 Vermont Income Tax with Adjustment (Add Lines 8 and 9.  If less than zero, enter -0-). . . . . . .      

11.	 x 5%    =	 12.	 13.

14.	 Vermont Income Tax (Line 10 minus Line 13.  If less than zero, enter -0-) . . . . . .     . . . . . . . . . . . . .

15.	 Income Adjustment (Schedule IN-113, Line 37, or 100.0000%). . . . . . . . . . . . . .             . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16.	 Adjusted Vermont Income Tax (Multiply Line 14 by Line 15). . . . . . . . . . . . . .             . . . . . . . . . . . . .

*1811111WW*
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 Taxpayer Last Name  Social Security Number

Keep a copy for your records.

20.	 Vermont Income Tax after credits 
(Subtract Line 19 from Line 16.  If Line 19 is greater than Line 16, enter -0-) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             

21.	 Use Tax for taxable items on which no sales tax was charged, including 
online purchases. (See instructions, worksheet, and chart). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     

22.	 Total Vermont Taxes (Add Lines 20 and 21). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           

Nongame Wildlife Fund Vermont Veterans FundGreen Up Vermont Children’s Trust Fund

23a. 23b.+

	                       
ç	

24.	 Total of Vermont Taxes and Voluntary Contributions (Add Lines 22 and 23e). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             

25a.	2018 Vermont Tax Withheld from W-2, 1099. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

25b.	2018 Estimated Tax payments, amount carried forward from 2017, and 
payment made with 2018 extension . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                

25c.	Refundable Credits (Schedule IN-112, Part II). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             

25d.	2018 Vermont Real Estate Withholding from Form RW-171. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             

25e.	2018 Nonresident Estimated Tax payments 
(nonresident withholding) allocated on Schedule K-1VT, Line 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             

25f.	 Total Payments and Credits (Add Lines 25a through 25e). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    

26.	 Overpayment. If Line 24 is less than Line 25f,  Subtract Line 24 from Line 25f . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    

27a.	Refund to be credited to 2019 Estimated Tax Payment. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 

27b.	Refund to be credited to 2019 Property Tax Bill . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      

28.	 REFUND AMOUNT (Subtract Lines 27a and 27b from Line 26) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             

29.	 If Line 24 is more than Line 25f, Subtract Line 25f from Line 24. 
See instructions on tax due. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    

24

25a

25b

25c

25d

25e

25f

26

27a

27b

28

29

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return and accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief,  
they are true, correct and complete. Preparers cannot use return information for purposes other than preparing returns.

20

21

22

Check here to certify 
no Use Tax is due.

30. 	                                                                   
Interest and Penalty on Underpayment 
of Estimated Tax  
(Worksheet IN-152, or IN-152A)                                         

31.	 AMOUNT DUE 
	 Add Lines 29 and 30  . . . 31

For Amended  
Returns Only: Original refund received Refund due now Original Payment Amount Due Now

Total Contributions

May the Department of Taxes contact your preparer?  YES

Firm’s Name (or your name if self-employed) and address

17. 18. 19.

Other State Credit
(Schedule IN-117, Line 21)

+
Vermont Tax Credits
(Schedule IN-119, Part II)

Total Vermont Credits
(Add Lines 17 and 18)

=

C
ontributions

23d.+23c.+ 23e.=

Date of Birth (MMDDYYYY) Telephone Number

Date of Birth (MMDDYYYY) Telephone Number

Telephone NumberPreparer’s SSN or PTIN

EIN

Signature

Signature (If a joint return, BOTH must sign.)

Preparer’s Signature

Form IN-111, Rev. 10/18Page 2 of 2

Date

Date

Date

.00
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.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00
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