Vermont Income Tax Return 2018 FORM IN-111



FILE YOUR RETURN
ELECTRONICALLY FOR A
FASTER REFUND. GO TO
TAX.VERMONT.GOV FOR
MORE INFORMATION.

Please PRINT in BLUE or BLACK INK

			Please F	KINI	n BLUE or BL	ACK INK					
Social Securi	ty Number	Last Name		MI F	MI First Name				er's License	Check if Decease	
Spouse Socia	al Security Number	Spouse Last Name			II Spouse First Name			Drive	er's License	Check if Decease	
Mailing Addre	ess (Number and Str	eet/Road or PO B	ox)								
City			State		ZIP Co	de		(Check if Amended	Return Check if Reco	mputed Return
	aal District Cada	11/Dhysiaal Ctrop		0/24/0		u 0					
vermont Scho	ool District Code 9	11/Physical Stree	t Address on 12	2/3/1/20	018						
Filing Status Check One	Single	Married/CU filing jointly		Marrie separa	ed/CU filing ately			ad of usehold		Qualifying Widow(er)	
vermont	Federal Adjusto	ed Gross Income	(Federal Form 10	40, Line	e 7)	loss	→	1			.00
	Inss					indicate	→	2			.00
F-112 1 1 1 11	g Jointly 3. Federal AGI with Modifications (Add Lines 1 and 2) indicate							3			.00
vvidow(ci)	4. 2018 Vermont S							4			.00
\$12,000 Single or Married Filing	page 1 of federal 1040 5. Personal Exem		necked any standard	aeauctic	on doxes on						.00
Separately _\$6,000_	5a. Enter 1 for	yourself if no or your jointly filed						5a		Amoun	
Head of Household		as a dependent	•	•				5b		(From Page	
\$9,000 Vermont	5c. Enter num	ber of dependen	ts claimed on t	federa	al Form 104	0		5c			.00
Personal Exemption 2018	5d. Add Lines	5a through 5c						5d			
Amount \$4,150	5e. Multiply Li	ne 5d by 2018 Pe	rsonal Exemp	tion f	rom box at	eft		5e			.00
6. A	dd Lines 4 and 5e							6			.00
7. V	ermont Taxable Inc	come (Subtract Line	6 from Line 3. If le	ss than	zero, enter -0-)		7			.00
	ermont Income Tax			ıle				8			.00
,	f Line 1 is greater that to V		,	Line 1	6)	Check to indicate	→	9			
10. V	ermont Income Tax	with Adjustmen	t (Add Lines 8 and	19. If le	ess than zero, e	loss enter -0-)		10			.00
11.		v	5% =		2.	,			13.		.00
	c-Deductible Charit (See instruc	able Contribution	- , -	1.	۷.		.00	J	Charita	able Contribution r the lesser of Line 12	
14. V	ermont Income Tax	(Line 10 minus Line	13. If less than ze	ro, ente	er -0-)			14			.00
15. In	come Adjustment	(Schedule IN-113, Lin	e 37, or 100.0000%	%)				15			
16. A	djusted Vermont In	come Tax (Multiply	Line 14 by Line 1	5)				16			.00
											.00

		Taxpayer Last Name)	Socia	al Security Number		* 1 8			2 W	W *	٦	
			.00 ate Credit -117, Line 21)	+ 18.	.00 Vermont Tax Credit (Schedule IN-119, Part I	ts	= 19.			.00 nt Credit 7 and 18			
		Vermont Income Tax after of (Subtract Line 19 from Line 16. If Liu Use Tax for taxable items of taxable item	<i>'</i>	20			.00		Chack hara to	cortifu			
		online purchases. (See instructions, worksheet, and chart)							.00	•	Check here to no Use Tax is	due.	
Cor		Green Up Vermont	Nongame Wildlife F		Children's Trust Fund		Vermont Ve	terans Fund	.00		Total Contributi	ions	
Contributions	23a	.00 + ^{23b}	.00	+ 23c.	.00	+ 23	3d.	.00	=	23e.	.0	00	
	24.	Total of Vermont Taxes and	Voluntary Contri	i butions (Add l	Lines 22 and 23e)		24				.0	00	
	25a.	2018 Vermont Tax Withheld	from W-2, 1099.			25a			.00		,		
		2018 Estimated Tax paymen payment made with 2018 ex				25b			.00				
	25c.	Refundable Credits (Schedule	IN-112, Part II)			25c			.00				
	25d.	2018 Vermont Real Estate W	ithholding from	Form RW-171	1	25d			.00				
	25e. 2018 Nonresident Estimated Tax payments (nonresident withholding) allocated on Schedule K-1VT, Line 5								.00				
	25f.	Total Payments and Credits	(Add Lines 25a throu	gh 25e)		25f			.00				
	26.	Overpayment. If Line 24 is less t	han Line 25f, Subtrac	ct Line 24 from Li	ne 25f		26		.00		0	00	
27a. Refund to be credited to 2019 Estimated Tax Payment													
	27b. Refund to be credited to 2019 Property Tax Bill								.00				
28. REFUND AMOUNT (Subtract Lines 27a and 27b from Line 26)										00			
		If Line 24 is more than Line : See instructions on tax due		29					00				
	30.	Inter of Es (Wor	JE and 3	31					00				
Ī	For An	(Worksheet IN-152, or IN-152A) For Amended Returns Only: Original refund received Refund due now Original Payment Amount Due No							e Now				
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return and accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct and complete. Preparers cannot use return information for purposes other than preparing returns.													
		Signature			Date		Date of Birth (MM	IDDYYYY)		Tele	phone Number		
		Signature (If a joint return, BOTH must sign.)			Date	Date of Birth (MMDDYYYY)				Telephone Number			
		Preparer's Signature	Date	Preparer's SSN or PTIN			Telephone Number						
	Firm's Name (or your name if self-employed) and address												
	ı			Department of	of Taxes contact your	prepa	rer? YES						
	Keep a copy for your records.						Form IN-111, Rev. 10/18						